

#### 2018 Neptune Recreation Summer Rec

Telephone: (732) 869-1202

#### **Liability Release** (Child's Name)

\_\_\_\_ would like to participate in the Summer Rec program offered through Neptune Township Recreation. The Neptune Township Recreation supervisors / leaders / aides / employees and / or volunteers agree to abide by all safety and procedural guidelines for the provision of safe programs and activities.

I acknowledge the risks and potential for risks inherent in participation in Summer Rec. However, I feel the possible benefits to myself / my son / my daughter / my ward are greater than the risk assumed. I hereby, for myself and for my child waive and release all damages against the Township of Neptune and its representative personnel and hold the Township of Neptune harmless for any injuries, damages or losses I / my son / my daughter / my ward may sustain while participating in Neptune Township's Summer Rec program.

I further promise to indemnify the Township of Neptune for any damages, loses or expenses incurred by claims of third parties caused by the intentional wrong doing or negligence of myself or my child.

# Drop Off / Pick Up

By registering your child for participation in our Summer Rec program, you agree to adhere by the start and end times of the program. Children should be dropped off no earlier than 9am, and picked up by 3pm. If I am late for pick up, I agree to pay a late fee of \$1 per minute.

## **Trip Permission**

By registering your child for participation in our Summer Rec program, you automatically give permission for your child(ren) to attend all field trips (calendar provided). If there is a trip that you would rather your child(ren) not attend, please feel free to keep him (them) home on that day or discuss with us if there is an option to move him (them) to another group for trip time.

### **No Refund Policy**

Please note that there are no refunds issued, once Summer Rec begins.

## **Rules of Conduct**

By registering your child for participation in our Summer Rec program, you agree that you have read and will assist us in enforcing the Rules of Conduct provided.

### **Photo Release**

We periodically take photographs of our programs for promotional purposes. We announce in advance that we are taking pictures. If you do not want your child to be photographed, please have a discussion with him or her about opting out when we are taking pictures.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Parent / Guardian Signature:\_\_\_\_\_